He was diagnosed as Brain 
Tumour. An operation of the tumour was done on the 20th Dec. 2025 at the 
NET Hospital and he is now fully recovered able to function as a normal person 
and discharged on the 30th Dec. 2025.

Moreover the hospital have given a discount of Rs. 33,825 (thirty three 
thousand eight hundred and twenty five) of the treatment charges.

We all pray to God that NET HOSPITAL and Dr. S. Parkinson a successful 
career and able to serve more people like us in future.

Sd/- Mrs. Kopui Todar 
Wife of Tantanga Mothang Maring of Kangoi Khullel Village P.O. Pallel